

xITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26643-26644/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/06/2011 in CR No.61/2010 and order dated 24/11/2009 in CWP No.8456/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

ASHA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) None

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Although, notice of the special leave petitions has been served upon the respondents, no one has appeared on their behalf.

We have heard Ms. Pragati Neekhra, learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the record.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 16.09.2011 is made absolute to last till the disposal of the appeal.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master