

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4673-4674/2012

ASHA DEVI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 10-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Basoya, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

Mr. Md. Farman, AOR  
Mr. Salman Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned proxy counsel appearing for counsel for the respondent-State of Himachal Pradesh seeks an adjournment on the ground that the brief has been assigned by the department only this morning and he needs time to prepare the matter.

2. At request, list on 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)