

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4673-4674/2012

ASHA DEVI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Md. Farman, AOR  
Mr. Salman Khan, Adv.  
Mr. H.S. Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. On the last date of hearing i.e. on 10.08.2023, proxy counsel had appeared for the respondent-State of Himachal Pradesh and sought an adjournment on the ground that the brief had been assigned to him by the Department recently.
2. Today, none is present on behalf of the respondent-State.
3. In the interest of justice, the appeals are not being taken up today and they shall remain on the Board.
4. List on 24.08.2023, higher up on the Board.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)