

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4673-4674/2012

ASHA DEVI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 31-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR
Mr. Shantanu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhra, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Patel, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Ashok Basoya, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Mr. Md. Farman, AOR
Mr. Salman Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State of Himachal Pradesh submits that he could not obtain instructions in the instant case as the entire State machinery is busy attending to the critical flood situation in the State.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent-State, list on 20th September, 2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)